
Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 1

May 19, 2002

1-Samuel Thomas b: Abt 1774, Virginia, d: After Nov 1834, Pickens County, South Carolina

+Susannah Johns b: Abt 1790, North Carolina, d: Abt 1857, Pickens County, South Carolina, m: Nov 29, 1805, Person County, North
Carolina, par: John Johns and Elizabeth "Eliza" Waggoner

2-Ebenezer B. Thomas b: Between Aug 24, 1808 and Oct 5, 1808, Person County, North Carolina, d: After 1880, Dekalb
County, Alabama

+Mary Martha Nimmons b: Between Jul 18, 1808 and Oct 5, 1808, South Carolina, d: After 1880, m: Abt 1829, Pendleton
District, South Carolina, par: David Nimmons and Winnefred Unknown

3-Elizabeth Thomas b: Between Oct 6, 1830 and Oct 5, 1831, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: After 1864,
Alabama

3-Martha J. Thomas b: 1835, South Carolina

+Ozias Phillips b: Abt 1835, Georgia, m: Jan 25, 1857, Jackson County, Alabama

3-Francis Marion Thomas b: Jan 20, 1837, Pendleton District, South Carolina, d: Feb 25, 1925, Jackson
County, Alabama

+Nancy Emaline Anderson b: Jan 15, 1849, Union County, Georgia, d: Apr 26, 1924, Jackson County,
Alabama, m: Dec 24, 1868, Alabama, par: James A. Anderson and Nancy M. Hardage

4-Martha Alabama Thomas b: Oct 31, 1869, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Bef 1900

+Sidney Maughon (Mahon) , m: Apr 14, 1889, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Sidney Maughon (Mahon) b: Feb 27, 1892, d: Aug 1964, Georgia

5-Clussie Maughon (Mahon) b: Bef 1900

4-Thomas Rains Thomas b: Jun 23, 1871, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Feb 23, 1877, Dekalb
County, Alabama

4-Nancy E. Thomas b: Sep 26, 1876, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Apr 18, 1965, Jackson County,
Alabama

+James Skelton b: Aug 25, 1870, d: Dec 28, 1954, Dekalb County, Alabama, m: Feb 9, 1892,
Dekalb County, Alabama

4-Mary Leona Thomas b: Aug 27, 1878, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Sep 27, 1929

+William Allison Merrell b: Apr 21, 1876, d: Feb 25, 1960, m: Jan 15, 1899, Alabama

5-Desser Merrell b: Jul 30, 1904, Jackson County, Alabama, d: Aug 24, 1985

5-Florrie L. Merrell b: Jul 26, 1901, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Dec 6, 1906,
Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Emory W. Merrell b: Jun 15, 1907, d: Aug 9, 1966, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Allie Merrell b: Mar 31, 1912, Jackson County, Alabama

5-Alma Merrell b: Mar 31, 1912, Jackson County, Alabama

5-Bertha Merrell b: Abt 1915, Jackson County, Alabama, d: 2001

5-Pearl Merrell b: Oct 19, 1917, Jackson County, Alabama, d: May 6, 1985

5-Fred Merrell b: May 29, 1921, Jackson Co., AL

4-Wallace Franklin Thomas b: Dec 8, 1880, Kribys Creek, Jackson County, Section, Alabama, d:
Dec 23, 1969, Jackson County, Alabama

+Ada Green Peek b: Jan 18, 1882, Alabama, d: Abt 1945, Jackson County, Alabama, m: Jan 3,
1904, Alabama, par: James A. Peek and Emilia "Millie" Lecroy

5-Eldridge Clyde Thomas b: Jan 14, 1905, Jackson County, Alabama, d: Nov 26,
1979, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Clussie Mae Thomas b: Jan 29, 1907, Section, Alabama

5-Wallace Blain Thomas b: Aug 12, 1909, Jackson County, Alabama, d: Dec 11,
1914, Jackson County, Alabama



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 2

May 19, 2002

5-Pluma Audine Thomas b: Nov 18, 1911, Jackson County, Alabama, d: Jan 8, 1971

5-Glen Thomas b: Mar 1, 1915, Jackson County, Alabama, d: Dec 28, 1966, Dekalb
County, Alabama

5-Flossie Marie Thomas b: Apr 9, 1917, Jackson County, Alabama, d: Mar 1, 2001,
Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Blanch Blondell Thomas b: Mar 27, 1919, Jackson County, Alabama

4-James M. Thomas b: Nov 8, 1884, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Dec 1973, Dekalb County,
Alabama

+Ella Bailey b: 1880, d: , Dekalb County, Alabama, m: Aug 14, 1907, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Joy Thomas b: 1909

5-Marcellus Thomas b: Mar 17, 1911, Alabama, d: Sep 1983, Ft. Payne, Dekalb
County, Alabama

3-William A. Thomas b: 1839-1840, Pickens County, South Carolina

3-James C. Thomas b: 1841, South Carolina

3-Ebenezer Berry Thomas b: Nov 15, 1842, Pendleton District, South Carolina

+Frances Ann Pendergrass b: Abt 1841, Tennessee, d: Bef 1900, Alabama, m: Oct 20, 1861, Dekalb County,
Alabama

4-Elizabeth J. Thomas b: Abt 1865, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-Samuel E. Thomas b: Oct 1866, Dekalb County, Alabama

+Martha L Wigley b: Mar 1872, Georgia, m: Aug 12, 1887, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-John A. Thomas b: May 1889, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Ebenezer B. Thomas b: Feb 1892, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-William A. Thomas b: Dec 1893, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-James Wilburn Thomas b: Nov 30, 1868, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Sep 2, 1941, Dekalb
County, Alabama

+Martha J. Stafford b: Feb 14, 1874, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Jan 8, 1956, Dekalb County,
Alabama, m: Aug 30, 1899, Jackson County, Alabama

5-Myrtle Mae Thomas b: Jun 12, 1908, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Dec 19, 1979,
Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Clara Cleo Thomas b: Mar 7, 1903, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Wallace Barbour Thomas b: Feb 5, 1906, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Dec 23,
1993, Fort Payne, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Rose Lee Thomas b: Dec 20, 1909, Dekalb County, Alabama

5-Lula Launa Thomas b: Mar 20, 1913, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-Cornelia W. Thomas b: 1872, Alabama, d: Abt 1896, Dekalb County, Alabama

+Henry Charles Shankles b: 1862, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: 1945, Dekalb County, Alabama,
m: Nov 10, 1889

5-Arthur James Shankles b: Feb 28, 1891, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-Georgia A. Thomas b: Mar 1875, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-Thomas Thomas b: Abt 1877, Dekalb County, Alabama

+Elizabeth R. Wilkes , m: Feb 12, 1888, Dekalb County, Alabama

3-Margaret W. Thomas b: 1847, Chatooga County, Georgia, d: Abt 1882, Dekalb County, Alabama

+Jesse Elmore Phillips b: Dec 1846, Georgia, d: After 1894, m: Dec 12, 1867, Dekalb County, Alabama, par:
Jesse H. Phillips and Elizabeth Unknown



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 3

May 19, 2002

4-Louisa C Phillips b: Abt 1870, Alabama

4-Almeda Phillips b: Feb 1872, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-John Phillips b: 1874, Dekalb County, Alabama

4-Ebenezer B Phillips b: Oct 1875, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: 1949, (Mount Moriah Cemetary,
Peeks Corner, Dekalb County, Alabama)

+S. Angeline Peek b: 1872, d: 1924, (Mount Moriah Cemetary, Peeks Corner, Dekalb County,
Alabama), m: Feb 6, 1896, par: Unknown and Unknown

5-William O. Phillips b: Jun 18, 1901, Alabama, d: Jun 19, 1902, Alabama

5-Lela Phillips b: Mar 2, 1908, Alabama, d: Apr 21, 1930, Alabama

5-Earl G. "Big Daddy" Phillips b: Oct 7, 1903, Alabama, d: Jan 31, 1937, Alabama

4-Jesse T. Phillips b: Sep 1877, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: 1953

+Charlsie Peek b: Oct 8, 1872, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Feb 18, 1949, Dekalb County,
Alabama

4-William Orias Phillips b: Sep 1879, Dekalb County, Alabama

+Ida Wright , m: Dec 24, 1903

4-James Phillips b: Jan 1882, Dekalb County, Alabama

3-Winny Louisa Thomas b: Jul 1850, Chatooga County, Georgia

+Jesse Elmore Phillips b: Dec 1846, Georgia, d: After 1894, m: Sep 21, 1884, Dekalb County, Alabama, par:
Jesse H. Phillips and Elizabeth Unknown

4-Columbus Phillips b: Mar 24, 1885, Dekalb County, Alabama, d: Nov 14, 1914

+Ollie J Peek b: Feb 1881, Alabama, par: Unknown and Unknown

4-Mary E Phillips b: Mar 1888

4-Samuel Phillips b: May 1891, Dekalb County, Alabama

+Pearl Farmer , m: Nov 17, 1912

4-Isias Phillips b: Jun 1894, Dekalb County, Alabama

3-Riley Leander Thomas b: Between Oct 6, 1852 and Oct 5, 1853, Dekalb County, Alabama

2-John Henry Thomas b: Jan 10, 1811, Person County, North Carolina, d: Nov 20, 1882, Miller County, Arkansas

+Sarah Ellen Addis b: Oct 30, 1814, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Jan 22, 1905, Miller County, Arkansas, m: Feb 27,
1831, Pickens, South Carolina, par: William Addis and Mary Saunders

3-William S. Thomas b: , South Carolina

+Mary C. Unknown

3-Samuel J. Thomas b: 1831, South Carolina

+Malinda Sydney Dix , m: Nov 8, 1857, Floyd County, Georgia

3-Mariam Amanda Thomas b: Mar 7, 1837, Pendleton District, South Carolina, d: 1894

+Abraham Eason Alexrandra Westbook

3-John B. Thomas b: Jun 25, 1840, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Jan 21, 1928, Miller County, Arkansas

+Elizabeth Jane Hickey , m: May 12, 1858, Panola, Texas

4-Robert Edward Lee Thomas b: Mar 2, 1880, Texarkana, Miller County, Arkansas, d: Feb 18,
1961, Winnfield, Winn Parish, Louisiana

+Sadie Esther Colwell b: Jul 27, 1886, Monroe, Ouchita Parish, Louisiana, d: Dec 21, 1980,
Ruston, Lincoln Parish, Louisiana, m: Nov 25, 1906, Ruston, Lincoln Parish, Louisiana

5-Thelma Esther Thomas b: Aug 24, 1907, Arkansas



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 4

May 19, 2002

5-Marion Idelle Thomas b: Apr 15, 1909, El Dorado, Union County, Arkansas, d:
Nov 5, 1968, St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, FL

5-Amelia Lanelle Thomas b: May 6, 1919, Winnfield, Winn Parish, Louisiana

3-James Henry Thomas b: Jul 7, 1843, South Carolina, d: Nov 17, 1937, Miller County, Arkansas

+Sarah Francis Safar Scott b: Jan 11, 1847, Georgia, d: Sep 7, 1912, Miller County, Arkansas, m: Dec 25,
1862, Floyd County, Georgia

3-Thomas Jefferson Thomas b: May 1, 1847, Floyd County, Georgia, d: Jun 23, 1923, Miller County,
Arkansas

+Susan M. Jones b: Aug 1847, Georgia, d: 1920, Ida, Caddo, Louisiana, m: Sep 8, 1865, Floyd County,
Georgia

4-Sarah Thomas b: Abt 1867, Floyd County, Georgia, d: , Miller County, Arkansas

+Will E. Jones

4-John Franklin Thomas b: Mar 17, 1869, Floyd County, Georgia, d: Apr 19, 1944, Shreveport,
Caddo, Louisiana

+Mamie Polk Woods b: Abt 1918, Louisiana

5-Bernice Thomas b: Mar 19, 1919, d: Jul 29, 1981

+Nancy Ann Bryant b: Oct 22, 1875, Miller County, Arkansas, d: Dec 6, 1916, Vivian, Caddo,
Louisiana, m: Sep 11, 1890, Arkansas

5-Elmer David Thomas b: Jul 28, 1892

5-Evie Almeda Thomas b: Oct 15, 1895, d: Aug 6, 1971

5-Percy Jefferson Thomas b: May 5, 1898

5-Raleigh Franklin Thomas b: Mar 6, 1900

5-Curry Louis Thomas b: Mar 26, 1909, d: Aug 15, 1977

5-Helen Irene Thomas b: Jan 23, 1912

4-Samuel E. Thomas b: Abt 1875, Arkansas, d: , Tallulah, Louisiana

4-Ida May Thomas b: Aug 1879, Arkansas

+George D. Brown

4-Thomas Jefferson Thomas b: May 10, 1881, Miller County, Arkansas, d: May 8, 1943,
Shreveport, Caddo, Louisiana

+Lela B. Lummus b: Aug 15, 1887, Cass County, Texas, d: Dec 14, 1921, Shreveport, Caddo,
Louisiana, m: Apr 4, 1904, Shreveport, Caddo, Louisiana

5-Lillie Leona Thomas b: May 22, 1905, Ida, Caddo, Louisiana, d: Feb 9, 1929, El
Dorado, Union County, Arkansas

5-Oral Thomas Thomas b: Mar 26, 1908, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, d: Apr 29, 1909,
Caddo Parish, Louisiana

5-Roy Orville Thomas b: Jun 26, 1909, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, d: Feb 15, 1980,
Shreveport, Caddo, Louisiana

+Willie Dickson b: Nov 30, 1890, Red River Parish, Louisiana, d: Sep 1, 1980, Shreveport,
Caddo, Louisiana, m: Abt 1922, Shreveport, Caddo, Louisiana

4-Mattie V. Thomas b: Aug 1885, Miller County, Arkansas

+J. P. Storkey

3-Joseph B. Thomas b: 1851

+Martha

3-Susan E. Thomas b: Aug 13, 1854, Rome, Floyd County, Georgia, d: Abt 1940, Little Rock, Arkansas

+James H. Broom b: Jan 19, 1847, Forest City, Arkansas, d: Oct 23, 1934, Miller County, Arkansas



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 5

May 19, 2002

4-William Broom b: 1867, Miller County, Arkansas

4-Mary Broom b: 1872, Miller County, Arkansas

4-John Henry Broom b: Apr 15, 1877, Miller County, Arkansas

+Vergie Mae Crittendon

4-Ellen Broom b: 1879, Arkansas

4-Charles M. Broom b: Oct 28, 1885, Miller County, Arkansas

4-Harvey Birdwell Broom b: Jul 5, 1888, Miller County, Arkansas

4-Robert Lee Broom b: Oct 7, 1890, Miller County, Arkansas

+Adell Green

4-Della Mae Broom b: May 12, 1892, Miller County, Arkansas, d: Feb 23, 1923, Miller County,
Arkansas

+John Cothren b: Jul 13, 1881, Miller County, Arkansas, d: Apr 15, 1926, Caddo Parish,
Louisiana, m: Sep 9, 1909, Miller County, Arkansas

5-Minnie Cothren

5-Infant Cothren

5-Infant Cothren

5-Walter Cothren b: Jun 18, 1907, Miller County, Arkansas, d: May 7, 1990, Cass
County, Texas

5-Dophus Drewey Cothren b: Apr 15, 1913, Miller County, Arkansas, d: Jun 12,
1980, Cass County, Texas

5-Naomi Cothren b: Feb 11, 1915, Miller County, Arkansas

5-John Eldridge Cothren b: 1917, Miller County, Arkansas

5-Lena Belle Cothren b: Dec 15, 1919, d: Jul 3, 1971, Harris County, Texas

3-Jasper Newton Thomas b: 1857, Georgia, d: 1950, Miller County, Arkansas

+Mary Willie Randall , m: Jan 1878, Miller County, Arkansas

3-Jesse Thomas

3-Daniel Thomas

2-Margaret Elizabeth Thomas b: 1813, Pendleton District, South Carolina, d: May 26, 1891, Oconee County, South
Carolina

+John Hardin b: 1810, South Carolina, d: Jul 25, 1877, Oconee County, South Carolina, m: Abt 1842-1843, Pickens
County, South Carolina

3-Samuel Hardin b: Between Jul 1843 and Jul 1844, South Carolina

3-Laura A. Hardin b: Between Jul 1846 and Jul 1847, South Carolina

3-Pheiba S. Hardin b: Between Jul 1849 and Jul 1850, South Carolina

3-Martha Hardin b: Between Jul 1854 and Jul 1855, South Carolina

3-Margaret Hardin b: Between Jul 1856 and Jul 1857, South Carolina

3-Mary Hardin b: 1863-1864

3-L. M. Hardin b: 1866-1867

3-Emily Hardin b: 1863-1864

2-Thomas Jefferson Thomas b: Between Jun 1814 and Jun 1815, South Carolina, d: Feb 26, 1892, Oconee County, South
Carolina

+Cena Honea b: Between Jun 1809 and Jun 1810, South Carolina, d: Dec 9, 1897, Oconee County, South Carolina, m: Abt
1834, South Carolina



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 6

May 19, 2002

3-William Henry Thomas b: Jan 18, 1835, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: May 20, 1910

+Mary Ann Sanders b: Jul 19, 1844, d: Jun 25, 1914, par: Unknown Sanders and Lucinda Unknown

4-John Thomas b: 1870

+Sarah Becknell

5-Eugene Thomas

5-Irene Thomas

5-Sarah Thomas

5-Unknown Thomas

5-May Bell Thomas b: 1890

5-Sophie Thomas b: 1895

5-John A. Thomas b: 1897

4-Emma Thomas b: Jun 26, 1875, d: Mar 21, 1903, Oconee County, South Carolina

+Arthur B. McClellan b: Aug 23, 1879, d: Sep 28, 1917, Oconee County, South Carolina

5-Maggie McClellan b: 1882, Oconee County, South Carolina

4-Etta Thomas b: 1879

+John White

4-Anna E. Thomas b: Jul 9, 1883, South Carolina, d: Jan 24, 1939

+Martin Coefield Sluder b: Aug 13, 1886, d: Dec 20, 1946, South Carolina

5-Levis Sluder b: Jul 25, 1911, South Carolina, d: Dec 1, 1973, South Carolina

4-Hattie Eugenia Thomas b: 1887

+Samuel Owen Stone

5-Samuel Owen Stone b: Mar 21, 1924, Oconee County, South Carolina

3-Samuel Thomas b: 1839, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: After 1900

3-Sarah Ann Thomas b: Between Jun 1840 and Jun 1841, Pickens County, South Carolina

+Joseph Robinson b: Between Jun 1832 and Jun 1833, South Carolina

4-Elizabeth Robinson b: Between Jun 1848 and Jun 1849, Pickens County, South Carolina

3-John L. Thomas b: 1843, Pickens County, South Carolina

3-Mary Thomas b: 1848-1849, Pickens County, South Carolina

+Keaton

3-Doretta "Retter" Thomas b: , Pickens County, South Carolina

+E. P. Moore

4-Fannie Mae Moore

4-Sloan Moore b: Nov 19, 1891, SC, d: Feb 1965, SC

4-Eliam Ansel Moore

4-Carl Moore

3-Mack Thomas b: , Pickens County, South Carolina

3-Thomas Thomas b: , Pickens County, South Carolina

3-Robert J. Thomas b: Oct 17, 1853, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Apr 23, 1943

+Martha Cowell



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 7

May 19, 2002

2-William H. Thomas b: Feb 29, 1816, Pendleton District, South Carolina, d: Sep 13, 1873, Floyd County, Georgia

+Louisa "Liza" Moore b: Jan 22, 1822, Laurens County, South Carolina, d: Aug 11, 1898, Floyd County, Georgia, m: Jan
11, 1838, Pickens County, South Carolina, par: Aaron Moore and Mary Unknown

3-Nancy E. Thomas b: 1839-1840, Pickens County, South Carolina

+Stephen A. Baily , m: Feb 10, 1859, Floyd County, Georgia

3-Samuel H. Thomas b: 1841, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Jul 15, 1862, Richmond, VA

3-Mary Margaret Thomas b: 1843-1844, South Carolina

3-Susanah Thomas b: 1843-1844, South Carolina

3-Sarah Louisa Thomas b: 1846-1847

3-Aaron M. Thomas b: 1848-1849

3-William Thomas b: 1850-1851

3-Zachariah Thomas b: 1852-1853

3-Jeremiah Thomas b: 1852-1853

3-John F. Thomas b: 1856-1857

3-Clemins Thomas b: 1858-1859

2-Mary Thomas b: Between Aug 1817 and Aug 1818, South Carolina, d: After 1860

2-Samuel Thomas b: Dec 10, 1823, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: May 7, 1886, Oconee County, South Carolina

+Susannah McCarley b: Nov 22, 1824, d: Jan 1, 1910, m: Abt 1853

3-Robert J. M. Thomas b: Sep 25, 1854, d: Apr 11, 1912, Oconee County, South Carolina

3-Margaret Jane Thomas b: Jul 12, 1857, d: Apr 10, 1927, Oconee County, South Carolina

3-John Boyd Thomas b: Jul 28, 1859, d: Nov 11, 1860

3-Alice Florine Thomas b: Dec 25, 1861, d: Mar 1, 1865, Oconee County, South Carolina

3-David Thomas b: Oct 11, 1863, d: Nov 2, 1864

3-Susannah Thomas b: Jan 31, 1884, Oconee County, South Carolina, d: Sep 23, 1898, Oconee County, South
Carolina

3-Sam M. Thomas b: Jun 14, 1887, d: Nov 24, 1962, Oconee County, South Carolina

3-Belle B. Thomas b: Nov 8, 1888, Oconee County, South Carolina, d: Jan 9, 1961, Oconee County, South
Carolina

2-Marthena Thomas b: Oct 10, 1831, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Apr 29, 1905, Walhalla, Oconee County, South
Carolina

+Wiley Allen b: Apr 28, 1834, South Carolina, d: Feb 3, 1897, Walhalla, Oconee County, South Carolina, m: Bef 1856,
Pickens County, South Carolina, par: William Allen and Charity Unknown

3-Thomas W. Allen b: May 20, 1857, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Jan 6, 1937, Walhalla, Oconee
County, South Carolina

+Lillian "Lillie" Whitworth b: Jan 23, 1875, d: Sep 14, 1940, Walhalla, Oconee County, South Carolina, par:
William Henry Whitworth and Ruthie Jane Maret

4-Thomas Franklin Allen b: Jul 18, 1913, d: Feb 22, 1926

3-Samuel Bailey Allen b: Between Jul 1858 and Jul 1859, Pickens County, South Carolina

+Susan McDonald

4-James Andrew Allen b: 1881

+Ida Dodd

5-John Parker, Sr. Allen b: 1921



Descendants of Samuel Thomas Page 8

May 19, 2002

3-James W. Allen b: Jan 10, 1862, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: Mar 24, 1945, Walhalla, Oconee
County, South Carolina

+Metta B. Burriss

3-Joseph Hill Allen b: Oct 5, 1865, Pickens County, South Carolina, d: May 21, 1928, Walhalla, Oconee
County, South Carolina

+Mattie Whitworth b: Feb 16, 1876, d: Jul 10, 1945, Walhalla, Oconee County, South Carolina, par: William
Henry Whitworth and Ruthie Jane Maret

2-Susannah Thomas b: Between Aug 1832 and Aug 1833, Pickens County, South Carolina

2-James Thomas b: Between Aug 1835 and Aug 1836, Pickens, South Carolina



Index Page 9

May 19, 2002

(No Surname)

Martha, 4

ADDIS

Sarah Ellen (1814-1905), 3

William (Abt 1775-          ), 3

ALLEN

James Andrew (1881-          ), 7

James W. (1862-1945), 8

John Parker, Sr. (1921-          ), 7

Joseph Hill (1865-1928), 8

Samuel Bailey (Between 1858-          ), 7

Thomas Franklin (1913-1926), 7

Thomas W. (1857-1937), 7

Wiley (1834-1897), 7

William (1805-          ), 7

ANDERSON

James A. (1819-1904), 1

Nancy Emaline (1849-1924), 1

BAILEY

Ella (1880-          ), 2

BAILY

Stephen A., 7

BECKNELL

Sarah, 6

BROOM

Charles M. (1885-          ), 5

Della Mae (1892-1923), 5

Ellen (1879-          ), 5

Harvey Birdwell (1888-          ), 5

James H. (1847-1934), 4

John Henry (1877-          ), 5

Mary (1872-          ), 5

Robert Lee (1890-          ), 5

William (1867-          ), 5

BROWN

George D., 4

BRYANT

Nancy Ann (1875-1916), 4

BURRISS

Metta B., 8

COLWELL

Sadie Esther (1886-1980), 3

COTHREN

Dophus Drewey (1913-1980), 5

Infant, 5

John (1881-1926), 5

John Eldridge (1917-          ), 5

Lena Belle (1919-1971), 5

Minnie, 5

Naomi (1915-          ), 5

Walter (1907-1990), 5

COWELL

Martha, 6

CRITTENDON

Vergie Mae, 5

DICKSON

Willie (1890-1980), 4

DIX

Malinda Sydney, 3

DODD

Ida, 7

FARMER

Pearl, 3

GREEN

Adell, 5

HARDAGE

Nancy M. (1820-1901), 1

HARDIN

Emily (1863-          ), 5

John (1810-1877), 5

L. M. (1866-          ), 5

Laura A. (Between 1846-          ), 5

Margaret (Between 1856-          ), 5

Martha (Between 1854-          ), 5

Mary (1863-          ), 5

Pheiba S. (Between 1849-          ), 5

Samuel (Between 1843-          ), 5

HICKEY

Elizabeth Jane, 3

HONEA

Cena (Between 1809-1897), 5

JOHNS

John (1754-          ), 1

Susannah (Abt 1790-Abt 1857), 1



Index Page 10

May 19, 2002

JONES

Susan M. (1847-1920), 4

Will E., 4

KEATON

(No Given Name), 6

LECROY

Emilia "Millie" (Bef 1848-1922), 1

LUMMUS

Lela B. (1887-1921), 4

MARET

Ruthie Jane (1853-          ), 7, 8

MAUGHON (MAHON)

Clussie (Bef 1900-          ), 1

Sidney, 1

Sidney (1892-1964), 1

MCCARLEY

Susannah (1824-1910), 7

MCCLELLAN

Arthur B. (1879-1917), 6

Maggie (1882-          ), 6

MCDONALD

Susan, 7

MERRELL

Allie (1912-          ), 1

Alma (1912-          ), 1

Bertha (Abt 1915-2001), 1

Desser (1904-1985), 1

Emory W. (1907-1966), 1

Florrie L. (1901-1906), 1

Fred (1921-          ), 1

Pearl (1917-1985), 1

William Allison (1876-1960), 1

MOORE

Aaron (1781-1857), 7

Carl, 6

E. P., 6

Eliam Ansel, 6

Fannie Mae, 6

Louisa "Liza" (1822-1898), 7

Sloan (1891-1965), 6

NIMMONS

David (1772-Between 1821), 1

NIMMONS

Mary Martha (Between 1808-After 1880), 1

PEEK

Ada Green (1882-Abt 1945), 1

Charlsie (1872-1949), 3

James A. (1847-1925), 1

Ollie J (1881-          ), 3

S. Angeline (1872-1924), 3

PENDERGRASS

Frances Ann (Abt 1841-Bef 1900), 2

PHILLIPS

Almeda (1872-          ), 3

Columbus (1885-1914), 3

Earl G. "Big Daddy" (1903-1937), 3

Ebenezer B (1875-1949), 3

Isias (1894-          ), 3

James (1882-          ), 3

Jesse Elmore (1846-After 1894), 2, 3

Jesse H. (1800-          ), 2, 3

Jesse T. (1877-1953), 3

John (1874-          ), 3

Lela (1908-1930), 3

Louisa C (Abt 1870-          ), 3

Mary E (1888-          ), 3

Ozias (Abt 1835-          ), 1

Samuel (1891-          ), 3

William O. (1901-1902), 3

William Orias (1879-          ), 3

RANDALL

Mary Willie, 5

ROBINSON

Elizabeth (Between 1848-          ), 6

Joseph (Between 1832-          ), 6

SANDERS

Mary Ann (1844-1914), 6

Unknown, 6

SAUNDERS

Mary, 3

SCOTT

Sarah Francis Safar (1847-1912), 4

SHANKLES

Arthur James (1891-          ), 2



Index Page 11

May 19, 2002

SHANKLES

Henry Charles (1862-1945), 2

SKELTON

James (1870-1954), 1

SLUDER

Levis (1911-1973), 6

Martin Coefield (1886-1946), 6

STAFFORD

Martha J. (1874-1956), 2

STONE

Samuel Owen, 6

Samuel Owen (1924-          ), 6

STORKEY

J. P., 4

THOMAS

Aaron M. (1848-          ), 7

Alice Florine (1861-1865), 7

Amelia Lanelle (1919-          ), 4

Anna E. (1883-1939), 6

Belle B. (1888-1961), 7

Bernice (1919-1981), 4

Blanch Blondell (1919-          ), 2

Clara Cleo (1903-          ), 2

Clemins (1858-          ), 7

Clussie Mae (1907-          ), 1

Cornelia W. (1872-Abt 1896), 2

Curry Louis (1909-1977), 4

Daniel, 5

David (1863-1864), 7

Doretta "Retter", 6

Ebenezer B. (1892-          ), 2

Ebenezer B. (Between 1808-After 1880), 1

Ebenezer Berry (1842-          ), 2

Eldridge Clyde (1905-1979), 1

Elizabeth (Between 1830-After 1864), 1

Elizabeth J. (Abt 1865-          ), 2

Elmer David (1892-          ), 4

Emma (1875-1903), 6

Etta (1879-          ), 6

Eugene, 6

Evie Almeda (1895-1971), 4

Flossie Marie (1917-2001), 2

THOMAS

Francis Marion (1837-1925), 1

Georgia A. (1875-          ), 2

Glen (1915-1966), 2

Hattie Eugenia (1887-          ), 6

Helen Irene (1912-          ), 4

Ida May (1879-          ), 4

Irene, 6

James (Between 1835-          ), 8

James C. (1841-          ), 2

James Henry (1843-1937), 4

James M. (1884-1973), 2

James Wilburn (1868-1941), 2

Jasper Newton (1857-1950), 5

Jeremiah (1852-          ), 7

Jesse, 5

John (1870-          ), 6

John A. (1889-          ), 2

John A. (1897-          ), 6

John B. (1840-1928), 3

John Boyd (1859-1860), 7

John F. (1856-          ), 7

John Franklin (1869-1944), 4

John Henry (1811-1882), 3

John L. (1843-          ), 6

Joseph B. (1851-          ), 4

Joy (1909-          ), 2

Lillie Leona (1905-1929), 4

Lula Launa (1913-          ), 2

Mack, 6

Marcellus (1911-1983), 2

Margaret Elizabeth (1813-1891), 5

Margaret Jane (1857-1927), 7

Margaret W. (1847-Abt 1882), 2

Mariam Amanda (1837-1894), 3

Marion Idelle (1909-1968), 4

Martha Alabama (1869-Bef 1900), 1

Martha J. (1835-          ), 1

Marthena (1831-1905), 7

Mary (1848-          ), 6

Mary (Between 1817-After 1860), 7

Mary Leona (1878-1929), 1



Index Page 12

May 19, 2002

THOMAS

Mary Margaret (1843-          ), 7

Mattie V. (1885-          ), 4

May Bell (1890-          ), 6

Myrtle Mae (1908-1979), 2

Nancy E. (1839-          ), 7

Nancy E. (1876-1965), 1

Oral Thomas (1908-1909), 4

Percy Jefferson (1898-          ), 4

Pluma Audine (1911-1971), 1

Raleigh Franklin (1900-          ), 4

Riley Leander (Between 1852-          ), 3

Robert Edward Lee (1880-1961), 3

Robert J. (1853-1943), 6

Robert J. M. (1854-1912), 7

Rose Lee (1909-          ), 2

Roy Orville (1909-1980), 4

Sam M. (1887-1962), 7

Samuel (1823-1886), 7

Samuel (1839-After 1900), 6

Samuel (Abt 1774-After 1834), 1

Samuel E. (1866-          ), 2

Samuel E. (Abt 1875-          ), 4

Samuel H. (1841-1862), 7

Samuel J. (1831-          ), 3

Sarah, 6

Sarah (Abt 1867-          ), 4

Sarah Ann (Between 1840-          ), 6

Sarah Louisa (1846-          ), 7

Sophie (1895-          ), 6

Susan E. (1854-Abt 1940), 4

Susanah (1843-          ), 7

Susannah (1884-1898), 7

Susannah (Between 1832-          ), 8

Thelma Esther (1907-          ), 3

Thomas, 6

Thomas (Abt 1877-          ), 2

Thomas Jefferson (1847-1923), 4

Thomas Jefferson (1881-1943), 4

Thomas Jefferson (Between 1814-1892), 5

Thomas Rains (1871-1877), 1

Unknown, 6

THOMAS

Wallace Barbour (1906-1993), 2

Wallace Blain (1909-1914), 1

Wallace Franklin (1880-1969), 1

William (1850-          ), 7

William A. (1839-          ), 2

William A. (1893-          ), 2

William H. (1816-1873), 7

William Henry (1835-1910), 6

William S., 3

Winny Louisa (1850-          ), 3

Zachariah (1852-          ), 7

UNKNOWN

Charity (1806-          ), 7

Elizabeth (1803-          ), 2, 3

Lucinda (Abt 1820-          ), 6

Mary, 7

Mary C., 3

Winnefred (1772-After 1860), 1

WAGGONER

Elizabeth "Eliza" (Abt 1758-          ), 1

WESTBOOK

Abraham Eason Alexrandra, 3

WHITE

John, 6

WHITWORTH

Lillian "Lillie" (1875-1940), 7

Mattie (1876-1945), 8

William Henry (1848-          ), 7, 8

WIGLEY

Martha L (1872-          ), 2

WILKES

Elizabeth R., 2

WOODS

Mamie Polk (Abt 1918-          ), 4

WRIGHT

Ida, 3



Location Index Page 13

May 19, 2002

Alabama, 1, 2, 3

Arkansas, 3, 4, 5

Caddo Parish, Louisiana, 4, 5

Cass County, Texas, 4, 5

Chatooga County, Georgia, 2, 3

Dekalb County, Alabama, 1, 2, 3

El Dorado, Union County, Arkansas, 4

Floyd County, Georgia, 3, 4, 7

Forest City, Arkansas, 4

Fort Payne, Dekalb County, Alabama, 2

Ft. Payne, Dekalb County, Alabama, 2

Georgia, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

Harris County, Texas, 5

Ida, Caddo, Louisiana, 4

Jackson Co., AL, 1

Jackson County, Alabama, 1, 2

Kribys Creek, Jackson County, Section, Alabama, 1

Laurens County, South Carolina, 7

Little Rock, Arkansas, 4

Louisiana, 4

Miller County, Arkansas, 3, 4, 5

Monroe, Ouchita Parish, Louisiana, 3

Mount Moriah Cemetary, Peeks Corner, Dekalb County,

Alabama, 3

North Carolina, 1

Oconee County, South Carolina, 5, 6, 7

Panola, Texas, 3

Pendleton District, South Carolina, 1, 2, 3, 5, 7

Person County, North Carolina, 1, 3

Pickens County, South Carolina, 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8

Pickens, South Carolina, 3, 8

Red River Parish, Louisiana, 4

Richmond, VA, 7

Rome, Floyd County, Georgia, 4

Ruston, Lincoln Parish, Louisiana, 3

SC, 6

Section, Alabama, 1

Shreveport, Caddo, Louisiana, 4

South Carolina, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7

St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, FL, 4

Tallulah, Louisiana, 4

Tennessee, 2

Texarkana, Miller County, Arkansas, 3

Union County, Georgia, 1

Virginia, 1

Vivian, Caddo, Louisiana, 4

Walhalla, Oconee County, South Carolina, 7, 8

Winnfield, Winn Parish, Louisiana, 3, 4


